Document Number: 43000
Revision 17-Oct-02
2
ST
Vishay
For technical questions, contact wettants@vishay.com
SuperTan® Wet Tantalum Capacitors

DIMENSIONS in inches (millimeters)
3
ST
Vishay
Document Number: 43000
Revision 17-Oct-02
For technical questions, contact wettants@vishay.com
SuperTan® Wet Tantalum Capacitors with Hermetic Seal
CAP. AT MAX.          MAX. DCL µA MAX. IMP. MAXIMUM AC PART
25°C ESR AT - 55°C CAPACITANCE RIPPLE NUMBER
& CASE Ω & 120Hz CHANGE % 85°C
120Hz CODE 120Hz 25°C 85°C Ω -55°C 85°C 125°C 40kHz
µF & 125°C mA rms
25VDC at 85°C 15VDC at 125°C
120 T1 1.3 1 5 25 - 42 + 8 + 12 1250 ST120-25T1MI
560 T2 0.83 2 10 12 - 65 + 10 + 15 2100 ST560-25T2MI
1100 L2 0.5 3 25 7 - 60 + 15 + 30 2500 ST1100-25L2MI
1200 T3 0.65 5 20 7 - 70 + 12 + 18 2600 ST1200-25T3MI
1800 T4 0.5 6 25 7 - 72 + 12 + 20 3100 ST1800-25T4MI
30VDC at 85°C 20VDC at 125°C
100 T1 1.3 1 5 25 - 38 + 8 + 12 1200 ST100-30TMI
470 T2 0.85 2 10 15 - 65 + 10 + 18 1800 ST470-30T2MI
950 L2 0.5 5 30 7 - 45 + 15 + 30 2200 ST950-30L2MI
1000 T3 0.7 7 25 7 - 70 + 10 + 18 2500 ST1000-30T3MI
1500 T4 0.6 12 35 6 - 72 + 10 + 20 3000 ST1500-30T4MI
50VDC at 85°C 30VDC at 125°C
68 T1 1.5 1 5 35 - 25 + 8 + 15 1050 ST68-50T1MI
220 T2 0.9 2 10 17.5 - 50 + 8 + 15 1800 ST220-50T2MI
450 L2 0.6 3 25 7 - 45 + 10 + 15 2200 ST450-50L2MI
470 T3 0.75 3 25 10 - 45 + 8 + 15 2100 ST470-50T3MI
680 T4 0.7 5 40 8 - 58 + 10 + 20 2750 ST680-50T4MI
60VDC at 85°C 40VDC at 125°C
47 T1 2.0 1 5 44 - 25 + 8 + 12 1050 ST47-60T1MI
150 T2 1.1 2 10 20 - 40 + 8 + 15 1800 ST150-60T2MI
370 L2 0.6 3 25 9 - 30 + 10 + 35 2200 ST370-60L2MI
390 T3 0.9 3 25 15 - 45 + 8 + 15 2100 ST390-60T3MI
560 T4 0.8 5 40 10 - 58 + 8 + 15 2750 ST560-60T4MI
75VDC at 85°C 50VDC at 125°C
33 T1 2.5 1 5 66 - 25 + 5 + 9 1050 ST33-75T1MI
110 T2 1.3 2 10 24 - 35 + 6 + 10 1650 ST110-75T2MI
250 L2 0.8 5 30 10 - 20 + 5 + 15 2000 ST250-75L2MI
330 T3 1.0 3 30 12 - 45 + 6 + 10 2100 ST330-75T3MI
470 T4 0.9 5 50 12 - 50 + 6 + 10 2750 ST470-75T4MI
100VDC at 85°C 65VDC at 125°C
15 T1 3.5 1 5 125 - 18 + 3 + 10 1050 ST15-100T1MI
68 T2 2.1 2 10 37 - 30 + 4 + 12 1650 ST68-100T2MI
120 L2 1.0 3 25 18 - 20 + 5 + 15 1800 ST120-100L2MI
150 T3 1.6 3 25 22 - 35 + 6 + 12 2100 ST150-100T3MI
220 T4 1.2 5 50 15 - 40 + 6 + 12 2750 ST220-100T4MI
125VDC at 85°C 85VDC at 125°C
10 T1 5.5 1 5 175 - 15 + 3 + 10 1050 ST10-125T1MI
47 T2 2.3 2 10 47 - 25 + 5 + 12 1650 ST47-125T2MI
90 L2 1.3 5 15 24 - 15 + 5 + 10 1800 ST90-125L2MI
100 T3 1.8 3 25 35 - 35 + 5 + 12 2100 ST100-125T3MI
150 T4 1.6 5 50 20 - 35 + 6 + 12 2750 ST150-125T4MI
RATINGS AND CASE CODES
FREQUENCY OF
APPLIED RIPPLE          120Hz           800Hz            1kHz           10kHz         40kHz        100kHz
CURRENT